2020020350 **Notice of Exemption** Office of Planning and Research From: San Bernardino County To: 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Land Use Services Department Planning Division Sacramento, CA 95814 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, First Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0187 DATE FILED & POSTED Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Posted On: 02/12/2020 County of San Bernardino Removed On: 03/26/2020 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 Receipt No: 36-02122020-075 **Project Description Applicant** Cynthia VanDeMark, SAC Wireless APN: 0633-162-33 Name APPLICANT: Cynthia VanDeMark, SAC 540 W. Madison St. 9th Floor PROPOSAL: A MINOR USE PERMIT REQUEST FOR Address A TELECOMMUNICATION FACILITY (FOR FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Chicago, IL 60661 BROADBAND INTERNET SERVICE). City, State, Zip TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF A 35-FOOT TALL 312-967-4309 MONOPOLE, CONSISTING OF EIGHT Phone (8) PANEL ANTENNAS, FIVE (5) STANDOFF ARMS, AND ONE (1) Representative GROUND MOUNTED EQUIPMENT CABINET ON A 2.99 ACRE LOT Cynthia VanDeMark, SAC Wireless JCS: PROJ-2019-00031 Name **COMMUNITY:** LOCATION: Southeast corner of Lear Avenue and 540 W. Madison St. 9th Floor Pioneer Trail Address Steven Valdez, Senior Planner Chicago, IL 60661 Lead Agency Contact Person City, State, Zip (909) 387-4421 (312) 967-4309 Area Code/Telephone Number Exempt Status: (check one) Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268]; Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)]; Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)]; ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15303. NEW CONSTRUCTION OR CONVERSION OF SMALL **STRUCTURES** Governor's Office of Planning & Research Statutory Exemptions. State code number: _____ FEB 18 2020 Other Exemption: Reasons why project is exempt: The proposed project meets the Categorical Exemptions guidelines and has been ISF determined to be exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). The project has been found

numbers of new, small facilities or Structures, which includes installation of small new equipment and facilities in small structures. Using this exemption, the installation of a 35 foot monopole with accessory equipment is considered exempt as a small structure.

Senior Planner

Signature Steven Valdez

Title

Date

categorically exempt per Section 15303: "New Construction of Small Structures" because the exemption applies to a limited

Signed by Lead Agency
Date received for filing at OPR:

Signed by Applicant



		Prin	t	51/17(51/20/	Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:	Secretary Control Comment Control Cont	
	•	36 —	02/12	2/2020	075	
		STATE CI	EARIN	NGHOUSE NUM	IBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	-	**				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
San Bernardino County Land Use Services	Steven.Valdez@lus.sbcounty.gov			02/12/202	20	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	IUMBER	
San Bernardino				,		
PROJECT TITLE						
Frontier Communications MUP APN 0633-162	2-33					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
Cynthia VanDeMark, SAC Wireless				(312) 967-	4309	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
540 West Madison Street, 9th Floor	Chicago	IL		60661		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	s	tate Aç	jency	Private Entity	
OUTON ARRUGARI E EEER.						
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25	\$		0.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	,	\$2,406.75				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	e directly to CDFW	\$1,136.50	\$ - \$		0.00	
	directly to ob. T	\$1,100.00				
✓ Exempt from fee						
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				•		
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	py)					
	Planton Marie Harrison and Alberta				0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resourc	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$.			
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$.		50.00	
☐ Other			\$.			
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other SAP	70741	DE0EN/ED			50.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other SAP	IOTAL	RECEIVED	\$.		30.00	
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	ITLE			
DODA A MILIO		:				
X/0011m a. yeury	nna A. Young, Dep	uty Clerk				
V		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				





Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 4: 54 CEQA Document Filing COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING SAP Transfer Request CALIFORNIA

Please complete the following information and submit to the Clerk of the Board with the associated CEQA documentation for filing.

Clerk of the Board staff will initiate a Journal Transfer (ZJ) in SAP for department staff approval.

Land Use Services	
Lupe Biggs	
387-4110	
Frontier Communications MUP	

General Ledger	Amount	Cost Center	Internal Order #	Text
4075 9990	50.00		1009067	Project# PROJ-2019-00031 NOE FEE
		1		

Special Instructions:					
Notice of Exemption Filing for PROJ-2019-00050. Please send to State to complete process.					
Steven Valdez	2/4/2020				
Requester Signature	Date				
Marion Acibin On	Department - Fiscal Approver				
Department - Fiscal Requester	Department - Fiscal Approver				
2/4/20 Date	<u>02/57/2020</u> Date				

Clerk of the Board use:

Processed by:	Date	Document Number
DONNA A. YOUNG day	02/12/2020	36-02122020-075
	The second secon	